Huey Yon (LKKAuto)

From: Michael Tan Yuh Ling <michael.tan@wearnes.com>

Sent: Monday, 5 June 2023 11:43 AM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto); Irene Tay; Jenny Lew

Cc: Huey Yon (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: FBT3612K 3rd party claim against your insured YP8690A

Thank you Rasul.

Best Regards,

Michael Tan
Aftersales Manager — Ducati

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd
W 45, Leng Kee Road Singapore 159103
WEARNES T (65) 6430 4930 F (65) 6474 0853

Rule all mountains

MLIL TIS THAADA Va
PrEs PEAN

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, June 5, 2023 10:12 AM

To: Michael Tan Yuh Ling <michael.tan@wearnes.com>; Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jenny Lew
<jenny.lew@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Huey Yon (LKKAuto) <hueyyon@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: FBT3612K 3rd party claim against your insured YP8690A

Hi Michael,

We will be advising our principal a cost of repair P/P $4,999.20 /- with 02 days of
repair before GST, subject to their approval.

Best Regards,
Rasul | Assessor
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

=] Save the Earth- Print only when necessary-




From: Michael Tan Yuh Ling <michael.tan@wearnes.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 May 2023 11:06 am

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jenny Lew <jenny.lew@sg.cntaiping.com>
Cc: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FBT3612K 3rd party claim against your insured YP8690A

Good Day both,

Attached is the LOD, DV, and final invoice for the damage repair of FBT3612K.

Please advise on payment.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Michael Tan
Aftersales Manager — Ducati

Wearnes Automotive
Pte Ltd
45, Leng Kee Road
RWYa Singapore 159103
T (65) 6430
WEARNES 4930 F (65) 6474

0853 Rule all mountains

PALIL TS T ELA LA
e A

From: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 9:06 AM

To: Jenny Lew <jenny.lew@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Michael Tan Yuh Ling <michael.tan@wearnes.com>

Subject: FW: FBT3612K 3rd party claim against your insured YP8690A

Dear Mdm,
Please assist to look into the matter.
Regards,

Irene Tay
Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: k- FHifisi Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files fransmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may
contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in
whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately.
Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.



From: Michael Tan Yuh Ling <michael.tan@wearnes.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2023 5:48 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; admin-a@Ikkauto.com; assignments@Ikkauto.com

Cc: Paul Ong Qing Yong <paul.ong@wearnes.com>; Juan Paulo Bongon Baldoz <juan.paulo@wearnes.com>
Subject: FBT3612K 3rd party claim against your insured YA8690A

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi,

Please arrange for survey for the said motorcycle FBT3612K. Vehicle is in our premise : 45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore
159103

Should there be a need, please do contact me at 97465015

Best Regards,

Michael Tan
Aftersales Manager — Ducati

Wearnes Automotive
Pte Ltd
45, Leng Kee Road

V Singapore 159103
T (65) 6430
WEARNES 4930 F (65) 6474

0853 Rule all mountains

PALSL TS T LA LA Ve
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